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OCPF Preview Form

Commoenwealth of Massachusetts

File With: Director

Office of Campaign and Pelitical Finance
One Ashburton Place

Beston MA 02108

(617)727-8352

 Office of Campaign and Political FiigXeiveo

RIFY CLERK'S OFFICE

fust ¥

Weoct2e P BIC

i CPF ID#
BOSTON. HA~

Report Period Beginning: 9/5/2009

Ending: 10/16/2009

Type of Report: Pre-election (Leg)

Bill Linehan
Full Name of Candidate
City Council
Office Sought/District

Bill Linebhan
Committee Name
Joan Nagle
Name of Committee Treasurer

128 G Street, South Boston, MA 02127 507 East Broadway, South Boston, MA 02127

Residential Address ] Committee Mailing Address
Summary Balance Information
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report $21,013.15
Line 2: Total receipts this period {Schedule A) $11,905.00
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2) $32,918.15
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (Schedule B) $5,190.73
Line 5: Ending balance from (line 3 minus line 4} $27,727.42
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period {Schedule C} $0.00
Line 7: Totat (all} outstanding tiabilities (Schedule D) $3,725.00
Line 8: Name(s) of bank(s) used: Mount Washington

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

1 certify that | have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete
statement of all campaign finance activity including ail contributions, loans and receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions
and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaigr finance activity of ail persons acting under the authority or on behalf of
this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. ¢. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

fofacfod

Treasufer's Signature 1in Ink), ' ' Date

s

Affyéit of Candidate (check 1 box only)

e/ Candidate with committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that | have examined this report, and ottached schedules and it is, to the best of my kn_owfedge and belief, a trie and complete
statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behaif of this comimittee in accordance with the
requirements of M.G.L, c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any tiabitities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during
this reporting period.

™ Candidate without committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

{ certify that | have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete
statement of all campaien finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and
liabilities for this reporting period and represents athe campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this
committee In accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. ¢.55.

Reimbursements Assels Acquired Assets Disposed Credit Cards

https://sagelm.sage-systems.com/compliance/reporting/filing/ 10/26/2009



’Fina_nce Form ND102

Schedule A: Receipts

Page 1 of 4

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all
receipts over $50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts ,
but need only itemize those receipts over $50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for

all persons who contribute $200 or more in a calendar year.

Date

9/17/2009

10/14/2009

9/17/2009

10/14/200%9

9/17/2009

971772009

10/14/200%

10/14/2009

10/14/2009

10/14/2009

9/17/2009

9/17/2009

9/17/200%

9/17/2009

https://sagelm.sage-systems.com/compliance/reporting/filing/

Name and residential address

MALCOM BARBER
29 CAROLLS LN
QUINCY, MA 02169

WILLIAM M BULGER
828 E 3RD 5T
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021272359

BOSTON POLICE SUPERIOR OFFICERS

FEDERATION

413 NEPONSET AVE, 3
DORCHESTER, MA 02122-3131
Treasurer

WALSH, WILLIAM

LOUIS CABRAL
304 CHURCHPOND RD
TIVERTON, Rl 02878

DINA CANTARELLA
80 M ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127

JACOB W CARLIN
718 EAST &TH, 310
SQUTH BOSTON, ma 02127

DENNY YH CHING
230 HARRISON AVE, A1406
BOSTON, MA 021113013

BRIAN F CONNOLLY
23 POMFRET RD.
WILMINGTON, Ma 01887

KAREN AHERN CONNOR
615 E3RD 5T, 2
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021272318

TERENCE CONROY
480 YORK ST
CANTON, Ma 02021

JOAN M CRAVEN
74GST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021272919

NICOLE CRONIN
500 ATLANTIC AVE
BOSTON, MaA 02111

SUSAN DACEY
80 LORING RD
WESTON, MA 02493

GREGG ANDREW DONOVAN
362 DORCHESTER ST, 1

Amount Occupation and Employer
$200.00
575.00 Fawyer
. Self Employed
$100.00
Real Estate
$100.00 Self Employed
$100.00
Chef
$200.00 Franktin
$100.00
$75.00
$150.00
Real Estate
$250.00 Self Employed
$150.00
Retail Goods
$500.00 Setf/Owner
Real Estate
$500.00 Self Employed
$100.00
10/26/2009



Finance Form ND102

9/17/2009

9/17/2009

10/14/2009

9/47/2009

9/17/2009

9/17/2009

10/14/2009

10/14/2009

10/14/2009

10/14/2009

9/17/2009

9/17/2009

10/14/2009

9/17/2009

10/14/2009

9/17/2009

10/14/2009

SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021272779

JOSEPH M DONOVAN
175 M ST, 3
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021274249

COLM DUNPHY
82 GROVE 5T, 3
QUINCY, MA 02169

JOSEPH F FISHER
536 E4TH 5T
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021273050

STEPHEN M FLAHERTY
122 TUDOR 5T, C
SQUTH BOSTON, MA 021272682

ROBERT BOB FLYNN
16 ELMWOQD 5T
CANTON,; Ma

MICHAEL F FOLEY
114 W 3RD ST, 2
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021271119

MELISSA GIANNONE
112 HST, 3
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127

JOHN GILLESPIE
510 SOUTHAMPTON ST
SOUTH BOSTON, Ma 02127

JOSEPH GLYNN
393A WALNUT ST
BROOKLINE, MA 02445

FRED GORDON
125 GRASMERE ST
NEWTON CORNER, Ma 02458

FRANCIS D HOGAN
412 W ZND ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021271314

DANNY IGOE
60 GLADSTONE 5T
QUINCY, MA 02169

HENRY KARA
12 POST OFFCIE 5Q
BOSTON, Ma 02110

WILLAIM KEENER
19 GLADSTONE ST
NORTH QUINCY, ma 02171

ROBERT KENNEDY
15 DOBSON RD
BRAINTREE, MA

WILLIAM KILEY
102 CRABTREE LN
NORTH QUINCY, Ma 02171

NORM KNICKLE
43 UPTON ST

hitps://sagelm.sage-systems.com/compliance/reporting/ filing/

$125.00

$500.00

$100.00

$250.00

$500.00

$125.00

$30.00

$500.00

$125.00

$200.00

$100.00

$200.00

$500.0C0

$100.00

$150.00

$250.00

$100.00

Page 2 of 4

Property Mgmt
bunphy Property Mgmt

Public Relations
Rf Walsh

Accountant
Fidelity

Lawyer
Self Employed

Real Estate Broker
Jack Conway

Resturant Owner
Self Employed/Bunkin Donuts

Developer
Self

Retired

Lawyer
Self Employed

Real Estate
Kiley Realty

Lawyer
Us Securities & Exchange

10/26/2009



!Finance Form ND102

ROXBURY, MA 02118

JOHN LYNCH
10/714/2009 63 ASHALND 5T
DORCHESTER, Ma 02122

M LOUISE MALONE
10/14/2009 243 L ST, 3
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021274214

MICHAEL MCCORMACK
10/14/2009 21 ARNOLD RD
WELLESLEY HILLS, MA 02481

EDMOND J MCGRATH
10/14/2009 10 GRIMES ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021272813

MICHAEL D MCNALLY
9/17/2009 803 E BROADWAY, 1
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021272346

DENIS MURPHY
9/17/2009 682 E EIGTH ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127

DENIS A MURTAGH
9/17/2009 1291 ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021273054

FINTAN MURTAGH
9/17/72009 50 BELLYUE RD
NORTH QUINCY, MA 02171

JEREMIAH NASH
9/17/2009 331 W BROADWAY
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127

BRENDAN O'SHEA
9/17/2009 143 DORCHESTER ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127

SEAN STEVEN OCONNELL
9/17/200% 708 E7TH ST
SQUTH BOSTON, MA 021274349,

TIMOTHY A PAPPAS
10/14/2009 9 W BROADWAY, 605
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021271062

HARRY PARSEKIAN
10/14/2009 698 E BROADWAY
SOUTH BOSTON, Ma 02127

MATTHEW J POTHIER
9/17/200% 645 TREMONT ST, 2
ROXBURY, MaA 02118

JOY RICHARD
9/17/2009 23 ADRIAN ST
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

SUSAN ROMAN
9/17/2009 53 COURTLAND CR
MILTON, MA 02186

9/17/2009 JOHN P ROONEY
1636 COLUMBIA RD, 1

https:// sagelm.sage-systems.com/compliance/reporting/filing/

$125.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$500.00

$150.00

$200.00

$250.00

$500.00

$300.00

$125.00

$250.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00

Page 3 of 4

Lawyer
Self Empoyed

Retired

Construction
Maverick Con

Construction
Murtagh Const.

Real Estate
Nash Development

Construction
Self Employed

Real Estate
Self Employed

Real Estate
Self Employed

Attorney
Self Employed

Realtor
Rooney Realty

10/26/2009
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971772009

9/17/2009

10/14/2009

10/14/2009

10/14/2009

10/14/2009

10/14/2009

9/17/2009

SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021274251

CHRISTOPHER SAGE
190 TREMONT ST
BRAINTREE, MA 02184

MICHAEL SAMMON
192 GRANITE AVE
MILTON, MA 02186

GARY L SAUNDERS
240 NEWBURY ST
BOSTON, ma 02116-2564

RAMON E SOTO
118 DORCHESTER 5T, 3
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021272202

BILL STROUD
516 £ SECOND ST _
SOUTH BOSTON, Ma 02127

BRYAN J VANDORPE
602 E 2ND 5T, A
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021271513

JOHN W WALSH
I EA4THST, 1
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021273214

MONICA WIKTOROWSKI
3 MOUNT YERNON ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02125

9. Total Itemized Receipts

10. Total Unitemized Receipts

11. Total Receipts in the pericd

Committee CPF ID#

https://sagelm.sage-systems.com/compliance/reporting/filing/

$500.00

$300.00

$100,00

$25.00

$200.00

$75.00

$100.00

$150.00

$11905.00
$0.00

$11905.00

Page 4 of 4

Resturant
Self Employed

Construction
Sam Construction

Developer
Setf Employed

Back

10/26/2009
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Schedule B: Expenditures

Page 1 of 2

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over $50 in a reporting
period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those
over $50. Expenditures over $50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on

line 13.
Date

9/23/2009

9/23/2009

9/10/2009

9/22/2009

9/10/2009

9/10/2009

9/10/200%

9/23/2009

9/23/2009

9/18/2009

9/18/2009

10/3/72009

10/3/2009

9/6/2009

Name and residential address

Boston Chinatown neighborhood CTR
10 Ash St
Boston, ma 02111

Dennis Flynn Scholarship Fund c/o Mt
Washington Bank

E Broadway :

Seuth Bostan, ma 02127

Golden Manet Print
86 Robertson st
Quincy, Ma 02169

Golden Manet Print
86 Robertson st
Quincy, Ma 02169

Juties Family Learning Center
Dorchester 5t
South Boston, Ma 02127

Kaitlyn Keaney Schorlship Fund
Mt Washington Bank E Broadway
South Boston, Ma 02127

Kaitlyn Keaney Schorlship Fund
Mt Washington Bank E Broadway
South Boston, Ma 02127

Massachusetts Special Clympics
36 Newbury 5t
Boston, Ma 02016

Puerto Rican Veterans Assoc.
PO Box 752
Middleboro, Ma 02346

South Boston Boys and Girls Club
430 West Sixth 5t
Sauth Boston, ma 02127

South Boston Boys and Girls Club
430 West Sixth 5S¢
South Boston, ma (2127

South End Little League
Boston, Ma 021115
Southie Photo News
Dorchester, Ma 02125
Sprint

PO Box 4181
Napervilie, Il 60563

https://sagelm.sage-systems.com/compliance/reporting/filing/

Amount

$100.00

$600.00

$142.48

$176.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$50.00

$385.00

Purpase

Donation

Donation

Printing for Campaign

Printing for Campaign

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation

Donation/Sponsorship

Donation

Daonation

Donation

Ads for Campaign

Mobile Telephone Services

10/26/2009
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Sprint
10/9/2009 PO Box 4181
Naperville, Il 60563

Tynan Community Center
9/10/2009 E Fourth St
Bosten, Ma 02127

Union Oyster House
10/16/2009  union St
Bosten, Ma 02110
9. Total Iltemized Expenditures
10. Total Unitemized Expenditures

$485.00

$350.00

§1,353.25

55,091.73
$50.00

11, Total Expenditures in the period

Committee CPF iD#

https://sagelm sage-systems.com/compliance/reporting/filing/

$5,141,73

Page 2 of 2

Cell phone Service

Donation

Campaign Event Refreshments

Back

10/26/2009



