OCPF Preview Form
Office of Campaign and Political Finance

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

File With: Director

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

One Ashburton Place Boston MA 02108 (617)727-8352 2009 OCT 26 P 1: 10

CPF ID#

BOSTON, HA

Report Period	Beginning: 9/5/2009	Ending: 10/16/2009
Type of Report: Pre-ele	ction (Leg)	
	Bill Linehan	Bill Linehan
Full .	Name of Candidate	Committee Name
	City Council	Joan Nagle
Offi	ce Sought/District	Name of Committee Treasurer
128 G Street	, South Boston, MA 02127	507 East Broadway, South Boston, MA 02127
Re	sidential Address	Committee Mailing Address
	Summary Bala	ance Information
Line 1: End	ling Balance from previous report	\$21,013.15
	al receipts this period (Schedule A)	\$11,905.00
	ototal (line 1 plus line 2)	\$32,918.15
	tal expenditures this period (Schedule B)	\$5,190.73
Line 5: Ending balance from (line 3 minus line 4)		\$27,727.42
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (Schedule C)		edule C) \$0.00
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (Schedule D)		
	me(s) of bank(s) used:	Mount Washington

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans and receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Treasurer's Signature (in ink)

10/26/09

Date

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only)

Candidate with committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without committee OR Candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents athe campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c.55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Candidate's Signature (in ink)

Reimbursements

Assets Acquired

Assets Disposed

Credit Cards

Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

<u>Date</u>	Name and residential address	<u>Amount</u>	Occupation and Employer
9/17/2009	MALCOM BARBER 29 CAROLLS LN QUINCY, MA 02169	\$200.00	
10/14/2009	WILLIAM M BULGER 828 E 3RD ST SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021272359	\$75.00	Lawyer Self Employed
9/17/2009	BOSTON POLICE SUPERIOR OFFICERS FEDERATION 413 NEPONSET AVE, 3 DORCHESTER, MA 02122-3131 Treasurer WALSH, WILLIAM	\$100.00	
10/14/2009	LOUIS CABRAL 304 CHURCHPOND RD TIVERTON, RI 02878	\$100.00	Real Estate Self Employed
9/17/2009	DINA CANTARELLA 80 M ST SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127	\$100.00	
9/17/2009	JACOB W CARLIN 718 EAST 8TH, 310 SOUTH BOSTON, ma 02127	\$200.00	Chef Franklin
10/14/2009	DENNY YH CHING 230 HARRISON AVE, A1406 BOSTON, MA 021113013	\$100.00	
10/14/2009	BRIAN F CONNOLLY 23 POMFRET RD WILMINGTON, Ma 01887	\$75.00	
10/14/2009	KAREN AHERN CONNOR 615 E 3RD ST, 2 SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021272318	\$150.00	
10/14/2009	TERENCE CONROY 480 YORK ST CANTON, Ma 02021	\$250.00	Real Estate Self Employed
9/17/2009	JOAN M CRAVEN 74 G ST SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021272919	\$150.00	
9/17/2009	NICOLE CRONIN 500 ATLANTIC AVE BOSTON, MA 02111	\$500.00	Retail Goods Self/Owner
9/17/2009	SUSAN DACEY 80 LORING RD WESTON, MA 02493	\$500,00	Real Estate Self Employed
9/17/2009	GREGG ANDREW DONOVAN 362 DORCHESTER ST, 1	\$100.00	

	SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021272779		
9/17/2009	JOSEPH M DONOVAN 175 M ST, 3 SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021274249	\$125.00	
9/17/2009	COLM DUNPHY 82 GROVE ST, 3 QUINCY, MA 02169	\$500.00	Property Mgmt Dunphy Property Mgmt
10/14/2009	JOSEPH F FISHER 536 E 4TH ST SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021273050	\$100.00	Public Relations Rf Walsh
9/17/2009	STÉPHEN M FLAHERTY 122 TUDOR ST, C SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021272682	\$250.00	Accountant Fidelity
9/17/2009	ROBERT BOB FLYNN 16 ELMWOOD ST CANTON, Ma	\$500.00	Lawyer Self Employed
9/17/2009	MICHAEL F FOLEY 114 W 3RD ST, 2 SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021271119	\$125.00	Real Estate Broker Jack Conway
10/14/2009	MELISSA GIANNONE 112 H.ST, 3 SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127	\$30.00	
10/14/2009	JOHN GILLESPIE 510 SOUTHAMPTON ST SOUTH BOSTON, Ma 02127	\$500.00	Resturant Owner Self Employed/Dunkin Donuts
10/14/2009	JOSEPH GLYNN 393A WALNUT ST BROOKLINE, MA 02445	\$125.00	
10/14/2009	FRED GORDON 125 GRASMERE ST NEWTON CORNER, Ma 02458	\$200.00	Developer Self
9/17/2009	FRANCIS D HOGAN 412 W 2ND ST SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021271314	\$100.00	
9/17/2009	DANNY IGOE 60 GLADSTONE ST QUINCY, MA 02169	\$200.00	Retired
10/14/2009	HENRY KARA 12 POST OFFCIE SQ BOSTON, Ma 02110	\$500.00	Lawyer Self Employed
9/17/2009	WILLAIM KEENER 19 GLADSTONE ST NORTH QUINCY, ma 02171	\$100.00	
10/14/2009	ROBERT KENNEDY 15 DOBSON RD BRAINTREE, MA	\$150.00	
9/17/2009	WILLIAM KILEY 102 CRABTREE LN NORTH QUINCY, Ma 02171	\$250.00	Real Estate Kiley Realty
10/14/2009	NORM KNICKLE 43 UPTON ST	\$100.00	Lawyer Us Securities & Exchange

	ROXBURY, MA 02118		
10/14/2009	JOHN LYNCH 63 ASHALND ST DORCHESTER, Ma 02122	\$125.00	
10/14/2009	M LOUISE MALONE 243 L ST, 3 SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021274214	\$100.00	
10/14/2009	MICHAEL MCCORMACK 21 ARNOLD RD WELLESLEY HILLS, MA 02481	\$100.00	Lawyer Self Empoyed
10/14/2009	EDMOND J MCGRATH 10 GRIMES ST SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021272813	\$100.00	Retired
9/17/2009	MICHAEL D MCNALLY 803 E BROADWAY, 1 SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021272346	\$500.00	Construction Maverick Con
9/17/2009	DENIS MURPHY 682 E EIGTH ST SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127	\$150.00	
9/17/2009	DENIS A MURTAGH 129 I ST SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021273054	\$200.00	
9/17/2009	FINTAN MURTAGH 50 BELLVUE RD NORTH QUINCY, MA 02171	\$250.00	Construction Murtagh Const.
9/17/2009	JEREMIAH NASH 331 W BROADWAY SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127	\$500.00	Real Estate Nash Development
9/17/2009	BRENDAN O'SHEA 143 DORCHESTER ST SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127	\$300.00	Construction Self Employed
9/17/2009	SEAN STEVEN OCONNELL 708 E 7TH ST SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021274349	\$125.00	
10/14/2009	TIMOTHY A PAPPAS 9 W BROADWAY, 605 SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021271062	\$250.00	Real Estate Self Employed
10/14/2009	HARRY PARSEKIAN 698 E BROADWAY SOUTH BOSTON, Ma 02127	, \$500.00	Real Estate Self Employed
9/17/2009	MATTHEW J POTHIER 645 TREMONT ST, 2 ROXBURY, MA 02118	\$100.00	
9/17/2009	JOY RICHARD 23 ADRIAN ST SOMERVILLE, MA 02143	\$500.00	Attorney Self Employed
9/17/2009	SUSAN ROMAN 53 COURTLAND CR MILTON, MA 02186	\$100.00	
9/17/2009	JOHN P ROONEY 1636 COŁUMBIA RD, 1	\$100.00	Realtor Rooney Realty

Committee CPF ID#

	SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021274251		
9/17/2009	CHRISTOPHER SAGE 190 TREMONT ST BRAINTREE, MA 02184	\$500.00	Resturant Self Employed
9/17/2009	MICHAEL SAMMON 192 GRANITE AVE MILTON, MA 02186	\$300.00	Construction Sam Construction
10/14/2009	GARY L SAUNDERS 240 NEWBURY ST BOSTON, ma 02116-2564	\$100.00	
10/14/2009	RAMON E SOTO 118 DORCHESTER ST, 3 SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021272202	\$25.00	
10/14/2009	BILL STROUD 516 E SECOND ST SOUTH BOSTON, Ma 02127	\$200.00	Developer Self Employed
10/14/2009	BRYAN J VANDORPE 602 E 2ND ST, A SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021271513	\$75.00	
10/14/2009	JOHN W WALSH 913 E 4TH ST, 1 SOUTH BOSTON, MA 021273214	\$100.00	
9/17/2009	MONICA WIKTOROWSKI 3 MOUNT VERNON ST DORCHESTER, MA 02125	\$150.00	
9. Total Itemized Receipts		\$11905.00	
10. Total Unitemized Receipts		\$0.00	
11. Total Receipts in the period		\$11905.00	

Back

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

<u>Date</u>	Name and residential address	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Purpose</u>
9/23/2009	Boston Chinatown neighborhood CTR 10 Ash St Boston, ma 02111	\$100.00	Donation
9/23/2009	Dennis Flynn Scholarship Fund c/o Mt Washington Bank E Broadway South Boston, ma 02127	\$600.00	Donation
9/10/2009	Golden Manet Print 86 Robertson st Quincy, Ma 02169	\$142.48	Printing for Campaign
9/22/2009	Golden Manet Print 86 Robertson st Quincy, Ma 02169	\$176.00	Printing for Campaign
9/10/2009	Julies Family Learning Center Dorchester St South Boston, Ma 02127	\$100.00	Donation
9/10/2009	Kaitlyn Keaney Schorlship Fund Mt Washington Bank E Broadway South Boston, Ma 02127	\$100.00	Donation
9/10/2009	Kaitlyn Keaney Schorlship Fund Mt Washington Bank E Broadway South Boston, Ma 02127	\$100.00	Donation
9/23/2009	Massachusetts Special Olympics 36 Newbury St Boston, Ma 02016	\$100.00	Donation
9/23/2009	Puerto Rican Veterans Assoc. PO Box 752 Middleboro, Ma 02346	\$500.00	Donation/Sponsorship
9/18/2009	South Boston Boys and Girls Club 430 West Sixth St South Boston, ma 02127	\$250.00	Donation
9/18/2009	South Boston Boys and Girls Club 430 West Sixth St South Boston, ma 02127	\$250.00	Donation
10/3/2009	South End Little League	6400.00	Donation
	Boston, Ma 021115	\$100.00	Donacion
10/3/2009	Southie Photo News	\$50.00	Ads for Campaign
	Dorchester, Ma 02125	٠٠.٥٥	May 101 Campaign
9/6/2009	Sprint PO Box 4181 Naperville, Il 60563	\$385.00	Mobile Telephone Services

10/9/2009	Sprint PO Box 4181 Naperville, Il 60563	\$485.00	Cell phone Service
9/10/2009	Tynan Community Center E Fourth St Boston, Ma 02127	\$350.00	Donation
10/16/2009	Union Oyster House union St Boston, Ma 02110	\$1,353.25	Campaign Event Refreshments
9. Total Itemiz	ed Expenditures	\$5,091.73	
10. Total Uniten	nized Expenditures	\$50.00	
11. Total Expen	ditures in the period	\$5,141.73	
Committee CPF	ID#		Back